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Sample Size: 1061 London adults (aged 18+)
Fieldwork: 1st - 5th July 2016

EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Remain | Leave | DK/IDNV | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample|[1061| 508 | 341 212 | 284|356 64 66 | 518 | 543 | 122 | 577 | 215 | 146] 626 | 435

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How well or badly do you think Sadig Khan is doing
his job as Mayor of London?

Very well 12| 20 3 7 4 23 14 3]1 13 ]15 13 100 11|13 11
Fairly well 33| 46 19 22 |25 43 44 11|32 34 [35 35 20 26| 35 29
TOTAL WELL 45 66 22 29 29 66 58 14 43 47 50 48 39 37 48 40
Fairly badly 0] s 20 7 |14 s 9 32|12 8 6 9 14 12| 8 13
Very badly 5 1 13 2 9 2 2 2|6 4 5 5 7 5|5 6
TOTAL BADLY 15 6 33 9 23 7 11 4 18 12 11 14 21 17 13 19
Don't know 40| 28 46 62 |47 27 31 42|39 41 |40 39 41 46| 40 41
April 22- July
26 15

Thinking about the administration of London
generally, which areas do you think should be the
greatest priority for the Mayor and city government?
Choose up to three.
Housing 65 66 76 56 57 57 76 86 46 | 64 67 65 66 69 60| 65 66
Transport 49 51 59 49 34 56 56 57 49 | 54 47 45 54 51 44| 56 43
Economic development and regeneration 32 33 39 26 29 38 32 39 20 | 36 30 31 3 31 31| 38 26
Policing 29 32 25 46 29 46 27 25 49 | 33 32 17 29 39 49| 29 37
Health 32 28 26 30 32 23 30 20 22 1 20 36 27 26 32 33| 23 36
The environment 20 19 23 15 14 15 22 22 12 | 18 19 20 19 18 18| 21 16
Fire services and emergency planning 13 15 12 20 12 19 14 11 23 ] 11 18 17
Arts and culture 4 5 7 1 3 6 8 4 5
None of these 1 1 1 2 1 0o 1 0 5 2 0 1
Don't know 10 7 4 5 16 3 4 2 13| 6 7 15
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Thinking about the result of the Referendum, do you
think Britain will be economically better or worse off
or will it make no difference?

Better off 16 2 44 7 21 10 14 50 | 15 17 9 13 24 24| 15 19

Worse off 50 81 7 43 42 62 56 2 | 54 46 53 57 40 32| 58 38

Would make no real difference to the British economy 17 5 34 17 23 10 23 38 | 18 16 10 14 20 31| 14 21
Don't know 17 12 15 34 14 17 7 9 | 13 21 28 16 16 13| 14 22

Thinking about the campaign for the Referendum and
what the different political parties said and did during
that campaign, how much do you think this may
influence which party you will vote for in the next
general election?

Made a lot of difference and potentially will change which

party | support

Made some difference and may be one consideration in

which party | support

Made hardly any difference and is unlikely to be a

consideration in which party | support

Made no difference whatsoever and will not be a 32| 31 37 25 [30 34 33 53|34 20 |25 26 41 43| 29 35
consideration in which party | support

Don't know 19 12 13 44 13 14 12 12 | 15 22 28 283 13 7 16 23

12 14 12 6 16 13 12 4 13 11 6 15 10 9 13 10

20 24 17 13 22 20 27 8 19 20 2 20 17 20| 22 16

18 19 21 12 19 19 17 23 | 19 17 20 17 18 21| 20 15

Do you think there should or should not be a second
referendum on Britain’s membership of the EU?

Should be a second EU referendum 40 61 7 39 31 48 36 3 39 40 55 43 31 26| 45 32
Should NOT be a second EU referendum 46 26 87 29 59 35 48 92 | 46 a7 29 42 56 64| 41 54
Don’t know 14 13 6 31 10 17 16 6 16 13 17 15 13 11| 14 14

Please say when you think each of the following will
happen?
Immigration to Britain falls

Immediately 3 2 3 6 3 3 7 3 4 3 1 4 4 2 3 3

Gradually over the next year or two, before B”talntlsz\l:j 1 6 20 10 13 10 7 12 | 12 11 12 12 9 11| 12 11
Gradually after Britain leaves the EU 31 23 48 26 38 24 27 47 | 30 32 31 28 32 44| 30 34

Immediately after Britain leaves the EU 4 3 7 3 6 2 1 11| 5 3 6 4 4 4 5 4

Never 35 55 11 27 26 46 52 16 | 35 35 26 38 40 23| 38 30

Don’t know 15 11 11 29 13 15 6 10 | 14 16 24 13 12 17| 12 19
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£350 million will be saved and spent in Britain

Immediately 3 2 4 3 1 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 3 3 2 4
Gradually over the next year or two, before Bmamtlﬁs\/;j 8 5 15 6 9 7 1 6 10 7 7 9 8 9 9 8
Gradually after Britain leaves the EU 22 9 44 19 31 13 22 49 | 20 25 25 17 25 37| 20 26
Immediately after Britain leaves the EU 4 3 8 3 7 2 5 14 5 4 4 4 6 6 4 4
Never 49 75 16 39 36 65 64 17 | 51 47 48 53 49 32| 55 40
Don’t know 13 7 12 31 11 10 7 9 13 14 15 15 9 11| 10 18
Are you more or less favourable towards Boris
Johnson for campaigning for the Vote Leave
campaign during the EU Referendum, or is there no
difference?
More favourable 9 2 24 4 12 4 8 39 | 11 8 5 8 12 15 9 10
Less favourable 29 43 10 25 37 30 33 5 | 31 27 30 33 24 17| 36 19
No difference — | was favourable of him and still am 15 4 33 11 25 6 17 32 | 14 15 8 11 20 27| 13 17
No difference — | was unfavourable of him and still am 36 45 24 31 17 52 37 13 | 33 38 37 3 37 33| 33 39
Don’t know 11 5 9 30 9 8 5 11 | 11 12 20 12 7 8 9 15
Oct 8- July
13 1-5
2014

Thinking about the way London is currently governed,
which one of the following would be your preferred
option?

Keep the London Assembly as it is with its current powers 30 32 34 38 18 34 38 52 35| 30 34 17 30 35 50| 33 30

Replace the London Assembly with a London Parliament
with decision-making powers like the Scottish Parliament

Abolish the London Assembly 6 7 3 12 7 9 5 1 18 | 8 6 4 6 10 8 6 7

London should become a seperate country and
independent from the rest of the UK

Don't know 29 28 21 26 46 26 21 13 30 | 21 34 42 30 23 16| 23 35

30 23 29 19 15 22 26 26 15 | 28 18 20 22 26 23| 25 19

If there was a referendum tomorrow on giving the
London administration more powers to raise or lower
the levels of income tax in London, how would you
vote?
In favour of powers to raise or lower the levels of income
tax in London
Against powers to raise or lower the levels of income tax in
London
Would not vote 8 8 4 6 21 3 3 4 13 7 9 14 9 4 7 7 10
Don’t know 20 28 29 22 36 25 29 26 23 | 22 34 39 27 26 24| 25 32

29 30 41 22 16 28 38 38 11 | 38 23 2 35 23 27| 36 22

43 34 26 49 27 44 30 32 54 | 33 34 25 29 47 42] 33 36
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Weighted Sample

Thinking about housing in London, which one or two
of the following ideas, if any, do you regard as top
priorities for the Mayor? (Please select up to two
options)
More homes for people to buy at affordable prices
More homes for rent at affordable rents
Making it harder for developers to sell properties to
investors abroad
Protect the green belt from being built upon

Increase the number of homes being built around London

None of these
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered statistically
reliable. These figures will be italicised.

EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Remain | Leave | DK/IDNV | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
1061| 508 | 341 212 | 284|356 64 66 | 518 | 543 | 122 | 577 | 215 | 146] 626 | 435
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
45 52 40 37 45 52 45 32 | 45 46 49 49 44 29| 50 39
41 46 38 37 29 50 44 25 | 40 43 47 40 43 40| 37 47
38 37 41 34 47 39 33 52 | 33 42 22 34 47 53| 37 38
22 17 33 14 28 15 21 50 | 22 21 18 18 25 34| 21 23
16 20 13 13 18 16 30 13 | 18 14 16 18 15 13| 17 15
2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 3 0 3 2 1 1 2 1
7 5 4 19 5 5 4 6 7 8 14 8 3 7 8 7
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